w
w
w
.
c
r
e
e

Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA (lm)
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)* Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm) 700 mA 1000 mA
Cool White 5,000 K 8,300 K
R2 114 199 252 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000E51
R3 122 213 270 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51
R4 130 227 287 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000G51
70 CRI Minimum
Cool White
5,000 K 8,300 K
R2 114 199 252 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BE51
R3 122 213 270 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
R4 130 227 287 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BG51
Neutral White 3,700 K 5,000 K
Q4 100 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE4
Q5 107 187 236 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE4
R2 114 199 252 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEE4
80 CRI Minimum
White
2,600 K 4,300 K
Q2 87.4 153 193 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE7
Q3 93.9 164 207 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q4 100 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCE7
Warm White 2,600 K 3,700 K
Q2 87.4 153 193 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAE7
Q3 93.9 164 207 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE7
Q4 100 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE7
Table 6: XB-D order codes
5.	 Consider all design possibilities
There are many ways to design an LED-based A19 lamp. This reference design aims to show that the XB-D LED enables
an A19 lamp offering superior performance.